ADOL Valid Value Detail Pg 1
300
00 AQ 310
01 CO 311
02 UI 320
04 UR 321
AU UR 330
340

Employer Paid (EP) Unspecified Acceleration of Benefits
EP Voc Rehab Maintenance INSURED TYPE CODE (DN0184) Unemployment Compensation
CLAIM TYPE CODE (DN0074) Insurer  Cost of Living Adjustment
Notification of an Incident Only Self-Insurer Fraud/Misrepresentation
EP Temporary Partial Uninsured Death Benefit Reduction
Voc Rehab Maintenance Partial Reimburse Clmt Atty Fees
INSURER TYPE CODE (DN0185) 2 Yrs Continuous Disability
Indemnity for Lost Time Settlement Full Overpayment Credit
Became Lost Time/Indemnity for Lost Time Settlement Partial Credit for Employer Provided Benefits in Excess
Medical Only Guarantee Fund Post Injury Wage Earning Capacity
Lost Time with No Paid Indemnity
Indemnity with No Lost Tme Beyond Waiting Period LUMP SUM PAYMENT/SETTLEMENT CODE (DN0293) BENEFIT CREDIT CODE (DN0126)
Withheld Attorney Fees
Non-Specified Lump Sum Payment BENEFIT REDISTRIBUTION CODE (DN0130)
Court-Ordered Lien against WC
NON-CONSECUTIVE PERIOD CODE (DN0212) Clmt Attorney Fees
Became Medical Only Agreement Stipulated of Covered Weekly Benefit
Award Advance
AdvanceYes
No
Unknown
TYPE OF LOSS CODE (DN0290)
Suspension, Claimant Death Denying Medical in Whole, Not Indemnity
Hospitalization > 24 hours
Suspension Reason Code – Full (DN0418) Future Major Med/Lost Time Anticipated
Suspension, RTW or Medically
Determined/Qualified to RTW PARTIAL DENIAL CODE (DN0294)
INITIAL TREATMENT CODE (DN0039)
Adjustment/Credit/Redistribution No Medical Treatment
DEPENDENT EXTENT OF DEPENDENCY (DN0429)
Minor On-Site Remedies by Employer
INJURY  SEVERITY  TYPE CODE (DN0229) Minor Clinic/Hosp Remedies/Diagnostics
Major/Medical Threshold Emergency Evaluation, Diagnostic Testing,
Minor and Medical Procedures
Waiting Period
Benefit Period
Suspension, Medical Non-Compliance Denying Indemnity in Whole, not Medical
Suspension, Administrative Non-Compliance Denying Indemnity in Part, not Medical
Traumatic Injury
Occupational Disease
Suspension, Benefits Exhausted Denying Medical in Whole, Indemnity in Part
Suspension, Jurisdiction Change Denying Both Indemnity & Medical in Part
Suspension, Incarceration Denying Medical in Part, Not Indemnity
Suspension, Claimant's Whereabouts Unknown Denying Indemnity in Whole, Medical in Part
DEPENDENT/PAYEE RELATIONSHIP CODE (DN0097)
Claim Settled Under Another DOI
Suspended Pending Settlement Approval
Suspension, Directed By Jurisdiction REDUCED BENEFIT AMOUNT CODE  (DN0202)
Suspended Pending Appeal or Judicial Review Reclassification of Benefit
Suspension Reason Code - Partial (DN0419) No Money Settlement
Partial Suspension, RTW or Med Decrease in Indemnity
ADOL Claims-R3.1_Edit Matrix (Pub 01-01-21_Rev 03-11-21)v1.3.xlsx  1 Valid Value Detail Page 1
ADOL Valid Value Detail Pg 2
1
A L1
B L2
C L3
D L4
E L5
F L6
G L7
H L8
I L9
2 LA
A LB
B LC
C
D C1
E
F E1
3 E2
A E3
B E4
C E5
D E6
E
F D1